OP \$40.00 1703065

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM656056

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covidien AG		05/31/2021	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 529, LLC	
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place	
City: Dublin		
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703065	SHER-LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton, Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038761.02027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton
SIGNATURE:	/n. christopher norton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=SHER-LIGHT 2021-05-31 Assignment (Covidien AG to 529)#page1.tif source=SHER-LIGHT 2021-05-31 Assignment (Covidien AG to 529)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0566

900625663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of May 31 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between Covidien AG, a Switzerland Aktien Gesellschaft with a principal place of business at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 19, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland ("Assignor"); and Cardinal Health 529, LLC, a Delaware, USA Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio 43017 United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademark listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, under, and to said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee as of the Effective Date, all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business inherent therein and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

COVIDIEN AG

By: WY

Name: Håkan Olsson

Title: Director

Date: May 31, 2021

Covidien AG Victor von Bruns-Strasse 19

8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall Switzerland

Phone + 41 (0)52 556 0600

CARDINAL HEALTH 529, LLC

Name: Phil Makrogiannis

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: June 8, 2021

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner Name
United States of America	SHER-LIGHT	Registered	74182996	07/08/1991	1703085	07/28/1992	Covidien AG

TRADEMARK REEL: 007336 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 06/25/2021